ORDINANCE NO. 75-8

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 2.04.630 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, ENTITLED "COUNCILMANIC DISTRICS"

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That Section 2.04.630 of the Municipal Code of the City of Bloomington is now amended to read as follows.

- (1) First District. The First Councilmanic District shall consist of the following:
 - a. All that part of the city lying within the area bounded as follows: Beginning at the intersection of Indiana 37 By-pass West and Indiana State Highway 45 running thence East along State Highway 45 to Adams Street thence North along Adams Street to Third Street, thence East along Third Street to Walker Street, thence South along Walker Street to First Street, thence East along First Street to Morton Street, thence North along Morton Street to Second Street, thence East along First along Second Street to the alley midway between College Avenue and Walnut Street, thence North along said alley to Seventeenth Street, thence East along Seventeenth Street, thence East along Seventeenth Street to Walnut Street, thence North along Walnut Street to old Highway 37, thence North along old Highway 37 to State Highway 37, thence North along State Highway 37 to the North boundary of Section 21 of Bloomington Township, thence West along the North boundaries of Section 20 and 21 of Bloomington Township to the Indiana 37 By-pass West, thence south along Indiana 37 By-pass West to Indiana State Highway 45 to the place of beginning.
- (5) Fifth District. The Fifth Councilmanic District shall consist of the following:
 - a. All that part of the City lying within the area bounded as follows: Beginning at the intersection of First Street and Walnut Street thence SOuth along Walnut Street to the South boundary line of Section 16 in Perry Township, thence West along the South boundary lines of Sections 16,17, and 18 of Perry Township to the Indiana 37 By-pass West, thence North along Indiana 37 By-pass West to Indiana State Highway 45, thence East along Indiana State Highway 45 to Adams Street, thence North along Adams Street to Third Street, thence East along Third Street to Walker Street, thence South along Walker Street to First Street, thence East along First Street to Walnut Street to the place of beginning.

SECTION 2. That Section 2.04.630 of the Municipal Code of the City of Bloomington is now amended to read as follows.

(4) Fourth District. The FOurth COuncil-manic District shall consist of the following:

c. All of that part of the City lying within the area bounded as follows: Beginning at the intersection of East Third Street and Indiana By-pass East (State Roads 45 and 46) running thence North along said By-pass to the Illinois Central Railroad tracks, thence Northwest along said railroad tracks to East Tenth Street, thence West along East Tenth Street, to Woodlawn Avenue, thence SOuth along Woodlawn Avenue to Seventh Street, thence East along Seventh Street to Union Street, thence South along Union Street to East Third Street, thence East along Third Street to Indiana By-pass East (State Roads 45 and 46) to the place of beginning.

(6) Sixth District. The Sixth Councilmanic District shall consist of the following.

a. All that part of the City lying within the area bounded as follows: Beginning at the intersection of Morton Street and First Street thence North along Morton Street to Second Street, thence East along Second Street to the alley midway between College Avenue and Walnut Street, thence North along said alley to Ninth Street, thence East along Ninth Street to Dunn Street, to Eighth Street, thence East along Eighth Street to Woodlawn Avenue, thence South along Woodlawn Avenue to Seventh Street, thence East along Seventh Street to Union Street, thence South along Union Street to Third Street, thence East along Third Street to High Street, thence South along High Street to Hunter Avenue, thence West along Hunter Avenue to Fess Street, thence South along Fess Street to First Street, thence West along First Street to Morton Street to the point of beginning.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation and publication in accordance with the law.

	Passed a	nd adopte	g p?	, the	Common	Council	of	the	CIty
of	Bloomington,	Indiana	on t	:he	day o	of	,	19	•

Brian de St. Croix Council President Rarel Dolnick, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the ___day of ____, 19___, at the hour of ___o'clock __.m.

Rarel Dolnick, City Clerk

This ordinance approved and signed by me upon the ____day pf _____, 19___, at the hour of ____o'clock __.m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor Bloomington, Indiana

INTRODUCED BY:

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY:

Larry Owens, City Attorney

Defeated 5-4 3-4-75

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE 75-8	
BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT FIRST READING AT THE	
COUNCIL MEETING ON February 20, 1975	

(Signature)